orders to commence work. 

4. The contractors should quote in figures as well as in words the rates, and amount 

tendered by them. The amount for each item should be worked out and the requisite totals 

given. 

5. Earnest money, amounting to Rs. 5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred 

Only) in the form of Bank draft draw in favour of “INDIAN BANK” Zonal office, 

Hyderabad. Must accompany each tender and each tender is to be in a sealed cover 

subscribed. Tender for Proposed Interior Furnishing works  for Indian Bank Tankara

[...]

contractor shall allow all reasonable facilities and use of his scaffolding for the execution of 

such work; The main contractor shall extend all cooperation in this regard. 

10. EARNEST MONEY AND SECURITY DEPOSIT 

The tender will have to deposit an amount equivalent to Rs. 9,800/- (Rupees Nine 

Thousand Eight Hundred Only) in the form of Bank Draft in favour of Indian Bank, Zonal 

office, Hyderabad at the time of submission of tender as an Earnest Money Deposit. The 

Employer is not liable to pay any interest on the Earnest Money. The Earnest Money of the 

unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded without any interest soon after the decision to award